COMMITTEEMEMBER_	NOLAN	OFFERED THE FOLLOWING
RESOLUTION AND MOV	ED ITS ADOPTION:	

Resolution #2017-56:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENT OF CERTIFIED RECYCLING COORDINATOR FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

WHEREAS, by Resolution of September 23, 2014, the Township entered into an Agreement with Adam Hubeny, then Borough Administrator for Atlantic Highlands, to serve as the Certified Recycling Coordinator from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Shrewsbury Township is in need of a Certified Recycling Coordinator to certify recycling pick-up in Shrewsbury Township on an annual basis.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the governing body hereby reappoints Adam Hubeny, who is a Certified Recycling Coordinator, to be the Recycling Coordinator for the Township of Shrewsbury, for \$50.00 per year, effective July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer hereby certifies the availability of funds in the amount of \$50.00, per the attached certification.

Seconded by Committeemember <u>PUHAK</u> and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Bailly						X
Puhak	X		X			
Nolan		X	X			

Dated: March 28, 2017	EDWARD NOLAN	
ATTEST:	Mayor	
TERI GIERCYK, RMC Township Clerk		

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township of Shrewsbury on March 28, 2017.

TERI GIERCYK, RMC	
Township Clerk	